900211772 01/10/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Optometric Eye Care Center, P.A.		111 <i>/</i> 28 <i>/</i> 2004	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	eyecarecenter, O.D., P.A.	
Street Address:	2325 Sunset Avenue	
City:	Rocky Mount	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27804	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1215373	E

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-7419 Phone: (703) 836-6620

Email: fred.hathaway@bipc.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Fred W. Hathaway
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1404

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22313-1404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0071186-000002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Fred W. Hathaway
Signature:	/FWH/
Date:	01/10/2012

Total Attachments: 1 source=Optometric#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004695 FRAME: 0554

Date Filed: 12/30/2004 12:20:00 PI Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State C200433800032

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

OPTOMETRIC EYE CARE CENTER, P.A.

Pursuant to N.C.G.S. §55-10-06 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned Corporation hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Incorporation.

- 1. Name. The name of the corporation is Optometric Eye Care Center, P.A.
- 2. <u>Amendment</u>. Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation of the corporation is amended in its entirety to read as follows:
 - 1. Name. The name of the corporation is eyecarecenter, O.D., P.A.
- 3. <u>Adoption</u>. The foregoing amendment was approved by shareholder action on November 18, 2004, and such shareholder approval was obtained as required by Chapter 55 of the North Carolina General Statutes.
 - 4. Effective Date. These articles will be effective upon filing.

This the 28th day of November, 2004.

OPTOMETRIC EXECUTER, P.A.

Bv:

Allan L. M. Barker, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004695 FRAME: 0555

RECORDED: 01/10/2012